 RE 66146/04.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
 ▶ A direct-operated pressure reducing valve in 3-way
design with continuous mechanical actuation
 ▶ Optimum piping possible through freely rotating
mounting flange
 ▶ Brake pressure proportional to the actuating force
 ▶ Synchronization thanks to low hysteresis

LT 07
Contents
Type code 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 5
Theoretical curves 6
Dimensions 7
Brake pedal models 11
Related documents 12
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 66146/04.2017
2 LT 07 | Power brake valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
LT 07 – 2X / / 02 M *
Series
01 Dual-circuit power brake valve LT 07 LT 07
Type of actuation
02 Mechanical MKA
Mechanical, reduced actuation force MRA
Combined mechanical/hydraulic MHA
Series
03 30 to 39 (unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 2X
Characteristic curve
04 Linear characteristic curve L
Progressive characteristic curve P
Nominal pressure (Service brake BBA)
Preferred type MKA
without pedal
Preferred type MKA
with standard pedal MKA MRA MHA
05 40 bar ● – ● 040
60 bar R900900612 R900900334 ● – ● 060
80 bar R900907143 R900904638 ● – ● 080
100 bar R900905251 R900904622 ● ● ● 100
120 bar R900907144 R900907145 ● ● ● 120
140 bar – ● ● 140
Line connections (see page 10)
06 Metric thread according to DIN 3852-1 02
UNF thread according to ISO 11926 19
Thread according to ISO 6149-1 (with O-ring seal) 50
Sealing material
07 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
Pedal (optional)
08 Standard pedal LT 19 12
Special version LT 19 with shortened pedal plate 37
Electrical rotary angle sensor (optional)
09 Sensor, in the direction of travel left S
10 Connector type DT04-2P (Deutsch) K40
11 Output signal Volt F
12 Further specifications in plain text *
● = Available – = Not available
 RE 66146/04.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Power brake valve | LT 07
 Functional description